

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9284/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2012 in WPC No.5973/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARAMBIR SINGH DABAS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG  
Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.  
Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv.  
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Jauhari, Adv.  
Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.S. Dalal, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Rein, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv. accepts notice.

Parties may exchange the affidavits.

List the matter for final hearing at admission stage.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master

|